BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

PB1000337-03 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE GENERATING SYSTEM
PD1000318-02 SWING SYSTEM
PE1000317-02 ELEVATING SYSTEM
PG1000292-02 TELESCOPING SYSTEM
PJ3000066-02 PLATFORM SYSTEM
PK1000328-00 FRAME

PL1000328-03 CONTROL DEVICES
PN1000241-03 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000131-03 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000028-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1000345-02 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001006-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+BT+100+1+00002+UPPER

BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

O~NONWN =

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

PLATFORM

PIPING,BOOM (1)

PIPING,BOOM (2)

PIPING,PLATFORM
PIPING,PLATFORM

CYLINDER,SLIDE FLOOR (MOUNT)
REDUCER,PLATFORM SWING SPEED

N N N N

000005




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 (FrHHawsssry - ACCESSORIES 1 000100
2 42460015001 | TOOLS 1 000101

000010




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PB1300284-00 JOINT,ROTARY

SNy




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42343134100 | FRAME 1 HB5375
42343134350 | FRAME 1 HB5376
2 90101210020 | BOLT 3 M10X20
3 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 9 10 HB5259
90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 11 10 HB5260
5 90101210025 | BOLT 4 M10X25
7 90101208060 | BOLT 6 M8X60
8 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
10 90131508040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X40
12 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
13 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
14 81408000210 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 15X2.0T
15 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
16 81408000210 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 15X2.0T
17 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 18X1.9T
18 37002433310 | HOSE 1 L=420
19 82100002018 | CLAMP 3 WR35
20 90201200800 | NUT 3 M8
21 37002509860 | HOSE 1 L=460
22 91803600400 | CLIP 4 D=27-40
23 42343134600 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
24 90131510025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X25
25 91001203000 | O-RING 1 1A G30
26 37002417360 | HOSE 2 L=1800
27 37002417930 | HOSE 1 L=1800 HB5259
28 80400160129 | JOINT 1
29 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
30 80400160127 | JOINT 2
31 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
32 91810130240 | FASTENER 5
33 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
34 81408000210 | PIPE,STEEL 11 M 15X2.0T
35 81408000210 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 15X2.0T
37 82100001412 | TUBE,SPIRAL 4 M SE-12BK
39 90101210050 | BOLT 2 M10X50 HB5260
40 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T HB5260
41 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T HB5260
42 37002412880 | HOSE 1 L=475 HB5260
50 37002459470 | HOSE 1 L=1730 HB5260
51 36602610000 | VALVE,RELIEF 1 HB5371
36606430000 | VALVE,RELIEF 1 HB5372 HB5375
52 42340240500 | FILTER,OIL 1
42340240500 | FILTER,OIL 2 HB5259
42340240500 | FILTER,OIL 3 HB5260
53 91002801100 | O-RING 11 1B P11
91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11 HB5259
91002801100 | O-RING 10 1B P11 HB5260
54 80302090161 | FITTING 1 KCO12-030N HB5259
80302090161 | FITTING 3 KCO12-030N
80302090161 | FITTING 2 KCO12-030N HB5260
55 91002801400 | O-RING 16 1B P14 HB5259
91002801400 | O-RING 6 1B P14
91002801400 | O-RING 19 1B P14 HB5260
56 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
80316070040 | PLUG 2 PF1/4 HB5070
57 80302090181 | FITTING 2 KCO15-030N
58 80305100150 | FITTING,TEE 1
61 42343134320 | JOINT 1
62 36623640000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1 HB5239
36623640001 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK 1 HB5240
63 90131508050 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M8X50
64 80400160127 | JOINT 1
80400160127 | JOINT 1 HB5260

000019




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PE1010272-02 CYLINDER,ELEVATING

J

/ \
34 41
10 14

! h

(=] [=]
[e]
S Ee———"—.. =08 EEEE

o o

1

A A A & AA A A
| 4 5 3 6 7 9 M 12 13 8 15
\\J/// v !
HFA~ © —————
. | A A4 i

MAIPACKING SET KEY NO.61 (KEY NO.4:5,6+:7:194+11,12,13)




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PG1010481-04 BOOM

RRNBF 2 1BOOM,BASE
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.1:2' B _—

1.:B0CM, TOFP

BOOM, BASE 26,27 A-A
BOOM, TOP 28,29




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 91660006501 | SEAL,DUST 1
2 91430206501 | RING,BACKUP 1
3 91694106500 | PACKING 1
4 36016889530 | COVER ASSY,ROD 1
5 91002908500 | O-RING 1 1B G85
6 36014643001 | ROD 1
7 36016882000 | CYLINDER 1
8 91002803600 | O-RING 1 1B P36
9 91431207002 | RING,BACKUP 2
10 91684008501 | PACKING 2
11 36016883000 | PISTON 1
12 91302208504 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
13 37001602080 | NUT 1
14 80801006530 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
15 80612110700 | RING,RITAINING 2 AR70
16 91410108500 | RING,BACKUP 1
41 36016889900 | PACKING SET 1 65X85
101 36016880000 | CYLINDER,TELESCOPING 1
102 36601310000 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 1
103 90172108080 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M8X80

000033



BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PH5031665-00 HARNESS




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PH5034252-00 HARNESS

100




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
P11100058-00 VALVE,RELIEF

HALYLy DNLLEL

50

27 28 25

T
PB‘
]
]

5 6 36 7 8 4 26




P11120166-02 VALVE,SOLENOID

BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

23

22

21

32

Tk

10

25

22 24

21




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
P11250027-00 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE

VORAESY Lia  WLFLLN A LI IO LN A




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+BT+100+1+00002+UPPER

BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
P11280049-00 VALVE,PILOT CHECK

50




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 42343102101 | SUPPORT 1
2 42343102201 | SUPPORT 1 HB5391
42345611100 | SUPPORT 1 HB5392
3 42343102301 | SUPPORT 1
5 90101208016 | BOLT 12 M8X16
6 80320020140 | FITTING 1
7 80320020080 | FITTING 3 KUF12-030N
8 80320020075 | FITTING 2 KUF12-020N
9 90101208025 | BOLT 4 M8X25
10 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
11 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 22 8
12 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
13 42343102401 | SUPPORT 1
14 90101208012 | BOLT 6 M8X12
15 37000136800 | PIN 1
16 80136340025 | PIN,SPLIT 2 4X25
17 37002457100 | HOSE 1 L=1490
18 37002457110 | HOSE 1 L=1450
19 37002457120 | HOSE 1 L=1540
20 37002457130 | HOSE 1 L=1710 TO 1645
21 37002457140 | HOSE 1 L=1660 TO 1625
22 90101210025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
23 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
24 42343102500 | CLAMP 2
25 42343102600 | CLAMP 1
26 37002457150 | HOSE 1 L=1580
27 37000302020 | SPACER 1 L=18 HB5974
37000301830 | SPACER 1 L=16 HB5975
41 37002457170 | HOSE 3 L=4240
42 37002457160 | HOSE 2 L=4240
43 37002457180 | HOSE 1 L=4240
44 42343103200 | SUPPORT 4 HB5391
45 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 14 8 HB5391
90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8 HB5392
46 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
47 42343105001 | SUPPORT ASSY 1 HB5391
48 37002009030 | PLATE,SLIDE 1
49 90101208020 | BOLT 16 M8X20 HB5391
90101208020 | BOLT 8 M8X20 HB5392
50 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 8
51 90101206020 | BOLT 16 M6X20
52 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 6
53 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 16 6
54 42343104001 | SUPPORT 1 HB5391
42343106000 | SUPPORT 1 HB5392 HB5974
42343106001 | SUPPORT 1 HB5975
55 42343104301 | COVER 1
56 42343104400 | COVER 1 HB5530
42343104401 | COVER 1 HB5531
57 42343104501 | JOINT 1 HB5391
42343104502 | JOINT 1 HB5392
58 90101208080 | BOLT 2 M8X80
59 42343104601 | JOINT 1 HB5391
42343104602 | JOINT 1 HB5384
60 80400160127 | JOINT 2
61 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
62 80400160129 | JOINT 3
63 91002801400 | O-RING 3 1B P14
64 80400160131 | JOINT 1
65 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
71 42343105101 | CABLE CONVEYER 1 HB5391
72 90190105014 | BOLT 52 M5X14 HB5391
73 90302510501 | WASHER,SPRING 52 5 HB5391

000065



BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PJ3160016-00 BEAR,CABLE




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37000509190 | PLATE 2
2 90101512030 | BOLT 4 M12X30 HB5101
90191512030 | BOLT 4 M12X30 HB5102
3 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12
4 37000138820 | PIN 2
5 37000507730 | PLATE 2
6 90103520045 | BOLT 2 M20X45
7 90302042001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 20
8 37001500420 | BOLT 11 M20X60
9 90303502001 | WASHER,PLAIN 11 20
10 32270070330 | PLATE 1
1 42230720011 | TABLE,SLEWING 1
12 31230350100 | PLATE 1
13 80182306010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X10
14 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
15 42230720020 | PLATE 1

000074



BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42271090501 | COVER 1
2 42271090600 | STEP 1
3 42271090701 | GUARD 1
4 42271090800 | COVER 1
5 42271090900 | COVER 1
6 90101208014 | BOLT 26 M8X14
7 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING | 26 8
8 37000553000 | PLATE 20
9 90101206010 | BOLT 4 M6X1.0
10 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
11 42271090950 | COVER 1
12 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20 HB5188
90101210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20 HB5189
13 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
14 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
15 42271091000 | SUPPORT 1
16 90101210030 | BOLT 2 M10X30 HB5189
17 90201201000 | NUT 2 M10 HB5189
35 80172804010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10
36 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4
37 90201500400 | NUT 4 M4
39 82400000200 | GROMMET 2 KG-012,L=250
82400000200 | GROMMET 1 KG-012,L=250 | HB5999

000079



BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PN1011693-06 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

N115 CNIQ1.CN1Q2.,CN103
N117 CN104,CNI1CS

—pe= TO JOINT.ROTARY

— — 92 !
1 _\l x,
17 | 3 6
1.8 == L ||
ZoRAVLIA B 11 37 \\‘“i/ 7 __ T2 UTRIRESW
14,15 'SEE OFE,ASsY, 15,16 15,16 8162 SEE OPE.ASSY,
16125 \ ACCELERATOR ' OUTRIGGER
'ﬂ T FRONT By
T E c ' 15 »
S i 12 16 - L,
x . 24 15,16 : %
- - 2c CN
CN201, = S—— 14
15,16 i
11 16 ce CN1OS
15.1?“ 37 & L B
o~ ! CNFO1 CN212 15 14 1o
s || SN2 CN106 16320 15,16 |
CN116 = =
fen211
CN221
I 1
i 4."____ 15,16
| I
== CN205 P
15 z L]
16,20 M D —> L -
TO ELCENC ASSY ARHR~T Z\ E
s SEE PUMP,HYDRAULIC L.
(CARRIER R (EMERGENCY) 'r

11 4 .
15,16 15,16 L
6 _—- - -
. 67 l
1 20,26 36 ,rﬁ,};?ﬁ
I
| 1
J |
g i
| i
L |
CN108
B ' 77




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42351020101 | CABLE 1 L=10620
2 42351020201 | CABLE 1
3 42351020300 | CABLE 1
4 82100001804 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 2 M 15
5 82100001803 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1M 13
6 91810130250 | FASTENER 17
7 82100001412 | TUBE,SPIRAL 7| M SE-12BK
8 82100002008 | CLAMP 2 WR12
9 90101206020 | BOLT 2 M6X20

10 90201200600 | NUT 5 M6

11 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 5 6

12 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6

13 82100002040 | CLAMP 3 WE15
14 37000300710 | SLEEVE 1 12-8
15 42351020400 | HARNESS 1 L=2200
16 82100002004 | CLAMP 3 WR8
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8

18 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8

19 42351040500 | SWITCH ASSY 1

20 90131505025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M5X25
21 90201200500 | NUT 2 M5

22 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5

23 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 5

24 42351020500 | SUPPORT 1

25 82100002017 | CLAMP 1 WR30
35 82100001996 | SWITCH,LIMIT 1

000086



BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PN1080142-03 LAMP (O/R:MARKER LAMP)

~#HBD378 {}

16
#HB5384~

o b7o A (25

17

1
[‘giw I]\

70 b U RS



BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PO1050082-00 MARKING (BOOM)




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER

PV1020116-03 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL
7 LEV|ELING

‘Qs‘\:‘\:"&k
T
\:::":.\_ %%‘0_,

- 77 g
63— 1762 T{ s &
10— 12 57 OGN
‘ (s oy QT 94
105 J/@\%“‘, @j«;\i?{%/ ‘#\ 93
s e g3l
106 s @ag/oz 261
l;, - f‘@‘f 20 2580 -
84 L(g"@;‘*@ﬂ | e (ﬁfﬂ g@% e
SR
-~ o 79
- 7 ~
o
{ (fﬁ{fﬁg: 153
- 152 \4)
I




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PV5140020-00 VALVE ASSY,RELIEF

100

A

45

il

TARN:

T




BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PW5110002-00 WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/WAZUMI)



BT-100-1-00002 UPPER
PX1480009 02 MOUNT GENERATOR (100V,60HZ,2.2KW)

vu } RERS BB 15
k ki \
,\..\‘ ELPL

RERERFL

4S5 9E5-30160

||| \
1

1P
[
—

Y

\\ 1
i
m]-l}‘%ﬁé;ﬂ/
TN
5,
]
33
| 9 | /ﬂé I
36?37
31 32
f al /, - ) 34
I — 2
//H
I d o 1
e— A -




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+BT+100+1+00002+UPPER

